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Florida Public Service Commission 
Secretary 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0866 
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January 28, 1998 

DEPOSIT 
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DATE 

JAN 3 & l~~J 

Re: Applia~tionfor Choctaw Communications. L.C.for Authort~l' to Prowdc Altematl\'(' 

Local Exchant_>e Service Within the State of Florida. 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

Enclosed herewith for filing on behalf of Choctaw Communications. L.C. please find an 
original and six (6) copies of its Application for Authority to Provide Alternative Local Exchange 
Services within the State of Florida. Also, picasc find our finn check in the amount ofS250.00 made 
payable to the Florida Public Service Commission to cover filing fees . 

Please date-stamp the extra copy and return to the undersigned in the self-addressed stamped 
envelope provided. If you have any questions, please contact me at (281) 286-1040. 

Kyle L. Dickson 

Enclosures 
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PAY 

--- ,_... . 

• MAXJIILL. BAKER & McFATRID~. P.C. 
A :·..-oMNEYS AT LAW 

176H EL C A VI I NO MEAL. SlJI"I 1·. I Ill 
IIOIJSTON. TEXAS 7711~11 
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VIA FEDE/UL EXPB&SS 

Florida Public Service Commission 
Secretary 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee. Florida 32399-0866 

January 28, 1998 

DEPOSIT 

D'lOO. 
DATE 

JAN 3 0 1~9J 

Re: AppliCDtionfor Choctaw CommuniCDtions, L.C.for Authority to Provide Alternative 
Local ExcluJnge Service Within the State of Florida. 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

Enclosed herewith for filing on behalf of Choctaw Communications. L. C. please find an 
original and six (6) copies of its Application for Authority to Provide Alternative Local Exchange 
Services within the State of Florida. Al10, plcuc find our finn check in the amount of$250.00 made 
payable to the Florida Public Service Commission to cover filing fees. 

Please dale-stamp the extra copy and return to the WlJenigncd in the self-addressed stamped 
envelope provided. If you have any questions. please contact me at (281) 286-1040. 

MAXWELL, BAKER & McfATRIDGE, P.C. 
17625 El CAMINO REAL. SUITE 310 

dOUSTON, TEXAS 77058·3052 

fiRST PROSPERITY BANK 
CLEAR lAKE 

P.O. BOX 35S60 
HOUSTON. TEXAS 77235·5560 

88·2265/1131 

11058 

1/29/98 

TO THE 
ORDER OF 

Florida - PSC $ .. 250.00 
Two Hundred Fifty and 001100•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

Floridu - PSC 

-_j 

MEMO Filing fee- CHOOI 

    



FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
C A PIT AI. CIRCI~E OFFICE CENTER ·1540 SHUMARD OAK BOUI.t:V ARD 

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 31399-0850 

APPLICATION FORM 
for 

AUTHORITY TO PROVIDE ALTERNATIVE LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE 
WITHIN THE STATE OF FLORIDA 

INSTRUCTIONS 

I. This fonn is used for an origina' application for a certificate and for apprc-·11 of sale. 
assignment or ttansfer of an existing alternative local exchange certificate. In case of a sale, 
assignment or ttansfer, the information provided shall be for the purchaser, assignee or 
transferee. 

2. Respond to each item requested in the application and appendices, If an item is not 
applicable, please explain why. 

J. Usc a separate sheet for each answer which will not fit the allotted space. 

4. If you have questions about completing the form, contact: 

Florida hblk Service Commllsloa 
Dlvllloa of Comm••kadOIIa, Cerdftcatlo• & Compllaate Settloa 

lSCO SII•IUnl Oak Botalevarcl 
T.UUusee, Floriclalll99-0866 

(904) ... l-6600 

5. One completed, submit the original and six (6) copies of this form along with a non­
refundable application fee of$2SO made payable to the Florida Public Service Commission 
at the above address. 

nnr.uMEtH Nl!HB[R -_O_~T_£;_· _ _ _ _ _ 



1. This is an application for (check one): 

(X) Original authority (new company) 

( ) Approval of transfer (to another certificated company) 
Example, a certificated company purchases 
an existing company and desires to retain 
the original certificate authority. 

( ) Approval of auignment of existing certificate (to a 
noncertificated company) 

Example, a non-certificated company 
purchases an existing company and desires 
to retain the certificate of authority 
rather than apply for a new certificate. 

( ) Approval for transfer of control (to another certificated company) 
E!amplc, a company purchases ~ 1% of a 
certificated company. The Commission must 
approve the new controlling entity. 

2. Name of Applicant: 

3. A. National mailing address including street name, nwnber, post office box, city. 
state, zip code, and phone number. 

8400 S. Geuaer 
Houstoa, TJ: 77074 
(713) 771-8155 (800) 421-74tl 

8 . Florida mailing address including street name, nwnber, post o ffice box, city, 
state, zip code, and phone QWDber. 

1200 Soatll Plae lllud Road 
Plutadoa, Florida lll24 
(305) 473-5503 

C. Physical address of alternative local exchange service in Florida including 
street name, number, post office box, city, zip code, and phopc pymbcr. 
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N/A. 

4. Structure of organization: 

( ) Individual 
(X) Foreign Corporation 
( ) General Partnership 
( ) Joint Venture 

( ) Corporation 
( ) Foreign Partnership 
( ) Limited Partnership 
( ) Other, Please explain _______ _ 

5. If incorporated. please provide proof from the Florida Secretary of State that the applicant 
has authority to operate in Florida. 

Corporate charter number: _____ _ 

A copy of AppUcu t'a CertiOcate of Authority to do Business In Florida Is attacbtd 
hereto u Eulblt .. A". 

6. Name under which the applicant will do business (d/b/a): 

Choctaw Commualtadoas, J .. C. 

7. If applicable, please provide proof of fictitious name (d'b/a) registration: 

Fictitious name registration number: t.lNioi.,;IA.UIIL.. __________ _ 

8. If applicant is an individual, partnership, or joint venture, please give name. title and address 
of each legal entity. 

9. State whether any of the officers, directors, or any of the ten largest stockholders have 
previously been adjudged bankrupt, mentally incompetent, or found guilty of any felony or 
of any crime, or whether such actions may result from pending proceedings. If so, please 
explain. 
Noae 
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1 0. Please provide the name. title, address, telephone number, Internet address. and facsmu lc 
number for the penon serving u ongoingliaiaon with the Commission, and if different , the 
liaison responsible for this application. 

Oaeotae Operadoaa: 

Sedl Block 
Vke -Prealdeat Replatory 
8400 S. Geuaer 
Houatoa, Tx 77074 
(713) 771-1155 or (100) 597 ... 130 
(800) l~ 7903 (Fas) 

Applicatioa 

Kyle L. Dickaoa 
Muwell, Baker & McFatridge. P.C. 
1 7615 El Camlao Real, Ste. 31 0 
Houatoa, Teua 77058 
(181 ) 186-l 040 ( Pboae) 
(181) 186-1043 (Fax) 

11 . Please list other states in which the applicant is currently providing or has applied to provide 
local exchange o • alternative local exchange service. 
Texas 

12. Has the applicant been denied certification in any other state? If so, please list the state and 
reason for denial. 
No. 

13. Have penalties been imposed against the applicant in any other state? If so. please list the 
state and reason for penalty. 
No. 

14. Please indicate how a customer can file a service complaint with your company. 
Cuatomen cu eltber call tbe Compuy's toll-free telepboae aumber ( 800) 597-4130 

or write to tbe Compaay dlrecdy. 
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15. Please provide all available documentation demonstrating that the applicant has the 
following capabilities to provide alternative local exchange service in Florida. 

A. Financial capability. See Eulblt "8". 

Regarding the showing of financial capability, the following applies: 

The application should contain the applicant's financial statements, including: 
1. the balance 1heet 
2. income statement 
3. statement of retained earnings for the most recent 3 years. 

If available. the financial statements should be audited financial statements. 

If the appl cant does not have audited financial statements, it shall be so stated. The 
unaudited financicJ statements should then be signed by the applicant's chief executive 
officer and chief financial officer. The signatures lhould affiap that the fipaocjal statements 
are true and correct. 

B. Managerial capability. See Esblblt "C". 

C. Technical capability. See Edllblt "C". 

5 



AFFIDAVIT 

By my signature below, I. the undcni8J1ed officer, attest to the accuracy of the information 
contained and atulched documents and that the appliCUlt has the technical expertise, managerial 
ability. and financial capability to provide alternative local exchange service in the State of Florida. 
I have read the foregoing and declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information 
is true and correct. I attest that I have the authority to &i8J"' on behalf of my company and agree to 
comply, now and in the future, with all applicable Commission rules and orders. 

Further, Jam aware that pursuant to Chapter 837.06, Florida Statutes, "Whoever knowingly 
makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in the performance of 
his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree, punishable as provided in 
§775.082 and §775.083." 

Title: ___ .&..Pres....-Uiid~~~~enu:tL.-.------

Address: Choctaw Communications. L.C. 
8400 s. Gca'DC" 
Houston. Ix 77074 

Date 

C713l 771-8255 
Telephone Number 

6 



EXHIBIT .. A" 

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO DO 
BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA 
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December 1, 1997 

SMOKE SIGNAL COMMUNICATIONS 
8400 SOUTH GESSNER 
HOUSTON, TX n074 

Subject: SMOKE SIGNAL COMMUNICATIONS 

This will ackno~ the filing of the above flctttlcM rwne regiltration which 
was regiltered on December 1, 1997. Thil r.glltratlon ~ no rights to 
ownerat11p of the Mme. 

Each flctitioua name registration must be renewed every five years between 
July 1 and December 3f of the expiration yur to rnUitaln r.glatration. Three 
months prtor to the expiration date a atatement of renewal wtll be mailed. 

IT IS THE AESPONIIBIUTY OF THE BU.NESS TO NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IN 
WAmNG IF THEIR IIAIUNG ADDRESS CHANGES. Whenever coneeponding 
please provide auigned Reglatratlon Nwnber. 

Should you have any queatlona regarding thla matter you may contact our office 
at (850) 488-9000. 

Reinstatement Section 
Division of Corporations LetterNo. 897A00056790 

Division of Corporations- P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahauee, Florida 32314 



APPLICAnON FOR ., 
R ~·~--.w~ 

,... i ~ 
' .I I . ... 

Smoke Signal C~nicationa 
' · -FkiiiiU;;;;t;b;i-------~- --Flc:tiiiM ....... lie .. tj .... 

... 

8400 South Ge••ner 
,.. .. ,.-:,. -~ 
;. • 1,...,. 

-. ~ .. 
-;:· . ..., . 

CHy Houaton, Texaa , Floltde .... 7 ... 7.-0iil7 4~~--ZIPC<Aii 
3. Florida County _..;.;;:(3:;..;..:ro~w;.;.....~__,.~:.-______ _ 
• . FEI Number: 

1. ~~--------~~--------~~--------~ Filii U.i. 

1. Choctaw Co~~munication•, L.C. 
~ ..... 

8400 South Ge••ner 

FOR CAICELLATIOI COMPLETI IICTIOI. OILY: 

2 ~~-----,~---------T.n-----L.IIt Ali U.l. 

Zip Code 

2...,..=::c-a::~-----------CGI'jiai ..... 

Cly .... ZIPCOdi 
Floftdl c.,. ... DocurMnl No.: ------
FEI Number:------------

0 Not Appll~e 

PhoneNumber: ------------

FOR FICTITIOUS lAME OWII .. IHIP CHAIIOI COMPLITI IICTIOII t TH .. OUOM 4: 

------------------ • which weer~ on ------------------------end waa eaelgned 

registration number ----------------------

Slgnaturw of Owner 

Mark the ·~ boxea a Certftcete of Stfta -s 10 
FlUNG FEE: $10 

a certlfted Copy-S30 

Note: Acknowledgemenlslcet1Hicatn wil be Mnt to the _._ in Section 1 tidy. 

I FLA. - 7 3 7 - 8 I 5 I 9 4 I c • -
l:ll4&-011 11/911 



December 1, 1997 

CT CORP. SYSTEM 

TALLAHASSEE, 

Qualification document~ for CHOCTAW COMMUNICATIONS, L.C. were filed on 
December 1, 1997, and Ullgt1ed document number M97000000801. PluM 
refer to thil number whenever U)nelpC)nding wtth thia office. 

Your limited liability company Ia now ~uallfled and authorized to transact 
business in Florida u of the file date. 

A limited liability company annual report wtU be due this office between January 1 
and May 1 of the year folowlng the cak;ndar yearof the file date. A Federal 
Employer ldelltlfk:atlon (FEI) nl..l'nber wtl be required before this ~rt can be 
filed. I you do not already have an FEI n&mber, pleaM apply NOW with the 
lntemal Revenue by calli1g 1-800-829-3878 and requesting fonn SS-4. 

Please be aware If the limited liability company address changes, it is the 
responsibility of the corporation to notify thia office. 

Should you have any queationl regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 
487-6051, the Regilttation and OuaiTfication Section. 

Tammi Cline 
Document Specialist 
Division of Corporations LetterNumber.297A00056765 

Division of Corporations- P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314 



. . • APPLICAnON BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR 
AUTHORIZAnON TO TP..ANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA 

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 808.503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS 
SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS 
IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA: 

1. Choctaw Communication•, L. C. 

(Name of foreign limited !~~bay c:ompMy must end with the words "'lmmted company" or their abbrevlaUon 
"l.c.·tt not so COfUined 1n the ume • present.) 

2. Texas 
(Jurtsdldion under the lllw of which foreign limited liability 
company Is org8nized) 

3. ,,,,,~" ~ 
(FEI number, If applicable) 

5. Perpetud 4. August 2, 1996 
(Date of Olgantz.ation) (Dullltion: Year limited liability company wtll cease to eldst 

or •perpetuar) 

6. ~~~~~~a~u~at~Um~~~~~--------------------­
(Oate first nnsacted bullneu In Floftde. C8ee ....,. a .101. a .a .., 117.111. , .• . ) 

7. 8400 South Geaaner, Houaton, Texaa 77074 

(StrHt 8ddreu of prtndpal of'ftce) 

:; 

~ ::::·.~. 
u ;r •·, 
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8. List and indicate in title spece provided the name. title, and bulinell address of eacmnriifling 
member [MGRM] or man~~ger [MGR). It II not necessary to lilt members. U'> 

(IIIIIch iiddllkwlll ... • ,.. J) 

NAME & ADDRESS: nTLE: NAME & ADDRESS: nTLE: 

See 1 in Addendum 

Filing Fee: S 52.50 for Application 

( FLA. - LLC 3289 - 3/10/97) 
c•-



1. Name: 

Address: 

Title: 

Address: 

Address: 

Title: 

Name: 

Address: 

Title: 

Nune: 

Address: 

Title: 

-Nemc· 

_Adtlrt;s•· 

Title: 

Addendum 

Seth Block. Ceuapbulla V ,·c., ~~d.....l.. 
9900 Ridunond, Houston, Texu 77042 

MGR 

Scotty Hanley, Chief of Operationa 

3011 Greentree Court, Miuouri City, Texu 774S9 

MGR 

Glenn Muley, President 

11917 Queenabwy, Houston, Texu 77024 

MGR 

Phil Packer, Secretary 

106 Capri Street, Sugar Land, Texu 77478 

MGR 

• a Donw•, DiP~• gfUeP4tetiua C? 
138 I ltldiiiOiid, ttwaort; ?'al• 77006 ..... -
~•"•-t {o,k 

Cl..4. ~~ Otl"t~ c 
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CI:RTIFICA TE OF DESIGNATION OF 
REG~TEREDAGENT~G~REDO~CE 

PUltSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 601.41' OR 608.,07, FLORIDA 
STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED UABo.rrY COMPANY SUBMITS THE 
FOlLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED 
AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA. 

1. The name of the limited liability company is: Chocuw COJWUnicttiont. L.c . 

2. The name and address fthe rqpltercd asent and office is: 

C T COBPOBATION SXST£M 

c/o C T CORPO~TION, 1200 South Pine Itltnd Rotd, 
(P.O. Boll ... __,..le) 

Pltntation, Florida 33324 
(CilyiS......zip) 

Having been ntlllllld tu registered apnt .and to accept service of process for the above 
stated limited liability COIIIIpQifY at the place designated in this certlflcate, I hereby accept 
the appoinllflent tu r•gistend apnt and agree to act in this capacity. I fortlwr agree to 
comply with 1M prrwisiOIU of all Slallltes relattng to 1M J'f'OI¥r and compkte perjonnance of 
my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered 
agent. 

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM 

(0..) 

V\L ~ o~ A ~~e~, ;1-ss t . )~c . 
FILING FEE: S JS for Designation of Registered Agenl 

28 

(FLA. - LLC 3364 - 3/10/97) 



AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUnONS OF FOREIGN 
UMITED LIABILITY COMPANY 

The undersigned member or authorized representative of a member of.;;.c;.:.;;ho_,c_t•;;.;;w ___ _ 

Communicationa, L.C. depoaes and says: 

1) the above named lmited lability company has at least two members 

2) the totaJ amount of cuh contrbrted by the member(a) il S Soo, 900 

3) l any, the agreed vlbt of pro~ other than cash contrl»uted by member(s) is 
S o . A deact1»tion of the property il attached and made a part hereto. 

4) the total amount of cuh or property~ to be eot1trb.lted by member(s) is 
S 50P-9A? . Thil total includes amounts fro.n 2 and 3 above . • 

• or •utholtzed represefUtlve of • member . 
.,.,.,.. ... .-.. a .G(3). Fllrtiii~~~U~e, .. ....-flw. ..,..., • 

.... n •.,. undlr ......... fl perpy .... ,_......., hnin .. true.) 

Filing Fee: $52.50 for Affidavit 

( FLA. - LLC 3348 - 3 / 10/97) 



(!Uyc ,tate of Wcxas 
SECRETARY OF STATE 

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED tbat the attached Is/are true and cornet copies of the 
fo1Jowin1 delcribed documeot(s) OD fUe in this offtce: 

CHOCTAW COMMUNCL\TIONS, L.C. 
FILE NO. 7019723-22 

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION 
ASSUMED NAME CERTIFICATE (2) 
ASSUMED NAME CERTD1CATE 

AUGUST .S, 1996 
AUGUST 26, 1996 

MARCH 6, 1997 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I havt ht~unlo 
signed my '""'" o/ftdllll1 IUUI ct~Ustd lo bt 
ilrrp~sstll ht~on lht StGI of Sllllt Ill my o/flct in 
lht Cily of Austtn, on October 10, 1997. 

Allloltlo 0. &InA, Jr. 
S•c,_,., of SIM• I>AE 



ARTICLIS OP ORGANIIATIOI AUG5 198 
OP 

CBOCZII COMIUHICATIORS. L.C. 

The underaigned, G. Walter Rockwell, acting aa the aole 

organizer of a lt.ited liability ca.pany (hereinafter referred to 

a• the •co~~p&ny•) under the Texaa Lt.! ted Liability C011pany Act 

(hereinafter referred to a• the • Act • ) , doe a hereby adopt the 

following Article• of Organization for auch Ca.panya 

ARTICLI OD 

·-The n ... of the C~ny ia CBOCTAM COMMUHICATIORS, L.C. 

ARTICLI TWO 

Quratiop 

The period of duration of the Ca.pany ia thirty (30) year• 

froa the date of the fi l ing of theae Article• of Organization with 

the Secretary of State of the State of Texaa, or until the earlier 

diaaolution of the Ca.pany in accordance with the proviaiona of ita 

regulation•. 

AM'ICLB TIIRBB 

pyrpqaea and Powtr• 

The purpoae for which the Company ia organized ia the 

tranaaction of any or all lawful buaine•• for which U .. aited 

liability ca.paniea .. y be organized under the Act. 



1 ') 

ARTICLI POUR 

Mdr111 

Tht addr••• of tbt Caapany•• principal plact of bu1in111 in 

the Stat• of Ttxa• i1 4130 Btllairt Blvd., Suitt 210, Boulton, 

Texa1 77025. 

ARTICLE PIVB 

Initial Btqi•t•rld Offict and Aqtnt 

Tht addr••• of tht initial reqi1t1rtd offict of tht Ca.pany 

i• 4130 Btllairt Blvd., Suitt 210, Bou•ton, Ttxa• 77025, and the 

n... of tht initial regi•ttrtd a91nt of tbt Ca.pany in the State 

of Ttxal i1 PHILIP K. JACKJR. 

AB'l'ICLI SIX 

Mtpestrl 

Tht Ca.pany i• to be aanaq~d by on• or .crt aana91r1. Tht 

nuabtr of initial .ana9tr1, who •hall ••rv• •• aana9•r• until the 

fir•t annual ..,tin9 of the weeber• of the Ca.pany or until thtir 

1ucc•••or• art duly elected, •hall be two ( 2) • The n-• and 

addre•••• of the initial .ana9tr1 arta 

CPT IIAJ1AGBNBH'1' I L. c . 

SCOT'l' IIAHLBY 

ldclr••• 
4130 Btllairt Blvd., Suitt 210 
Bou•ton, Texa• 77025 

4130 Btllairt Blvd., Suitt 210 
Boulton, Texa• 77025 

AB'l'ICLI SIVDI 

Action Without letting 

Any action required by tht Act or tht Ttxa• Bulin••• 

Corporation Act to be taktn at any annual or •pecia1 .,,tinq of 

-2-
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•J I •• s ·~ 

member•, or any action wh4~h may be taken at any annual or •pecial 

meeting of .. aber•, .. y be taken without a .. eting, without prior 

notice, and without a vote, if a con•ent or con•ent• in writing, 

aetting forth the action •o taken, •hall be •igned by the ho1~er 

or holder• of weaber•hip intere•t• having not 1••• than the aint.u. 

number of vote• that would be nec•••ary to take •uch action at a 

meeting at vhJ.ch the holder• of all .. amer•hip intere•t• entitled 

to vote on the action were pre•ent and voted. Proaapt notice of the 
, _ 

taking of any action by the -..ber• without a .. eting by 1••• than 

unant.oua written con•ent ahall be given to tho•• wealber• who did 

not con•ent in writing to the action. 

AR'l'ICLB BIGB'l' 

lo Preepptiye Right• 

•o -.ber •hall bave a pree~~ptive right to acquire any 

we~rahip intereata or aecuritie• of any cla•• that .. y at any 

tt.e be i•aued, •old or offered for •ale by the Ca.pany. 

Alt'l'ICLB MINE 

lo Cnp•latiye Voting 

The right of weBber• to cu.ulative voting in the election of 

manager• i• expr•••ly prohibited. 

Alt'l'ICLB TD 

Lipitt4 Li&bility 

Bo .. nager of the Ca.pany •hall be liable to the Ca.pany or 

it• .. aber• for .anetary d ... gea for an act or omi••ion in the 

.. nager•a capacity a• a .. nager, except for liability of a aanager 

for (i) a breach of •uch aanager•• duty of loyalty to the Ca.pany 

-3-
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or ita weabera, (ii) a n act or omiaaion not in good faith that 

conatitutea a breach of duty of auch .. nager to the Co.pany, (iii) 

an act or a.!. a a ion of auch .. naqer which invol vea intentional 

miaconduct or a knowing violation of the law, (iv) a tranaaction 

froa which auch .. naqer received an iaproper benefit, whether or 

not the benefit reaulted froa an action taken within the acope of 

the .anager•a poaition, or (v) an act or omiaaion for which the 

liability of •uah .. nager ia expreeely provided for by an 

applicable atatute. If the Texaa Ltaited Liability Ca.pany Act, 

the Texaa Bueine•• Corporation Act, the Texae Miacellaneoue 

Corporation Lava Act , or other applicable law ia ... nded to 

authorize action further eliainating or liaiting the liability of 

aanaqera, then the liability of a .. nager of the Ca.pany ahall be 

eliainated or lt.ited to the fulleat extent per.itted by the Texaa 

Liai.ted Liability Ca.pany Act, the Texaa Buaineaa Corporation Act, 

the Texae Miaoellaneoae Corporation Lava Act, or other applicable 

law, aa a~ ... Dded. Any repeal or .edification of the foregoing 

provieione by the ~r• ehall not advereely affect any right or 

protection of a aanager exiating at the tiwe of auch repeal or 

modification. 

ARTICLI BLBVBN 

Orqyizer 

The n ... &Dd addreaa of the orqanizer of the Ca.pany area 

G. Walter Rockwell 
9301 louthweat Preevay 
Suite 225 
Boueton, Texaa 77074 

_,_ 



• 

J ~ ., ·~ ) J 

IN WITNESS WBBRIOP, the urd eraigned organizer haa aigned theae 

Article• of Organiaation on the 2nd day of Auguat, 1996. 
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~orporAtions Section ... 

Statutory Pilin91 Divi1ion 
Office of the Secretary of State 

P. 0. Oox 1JG97 
Austin, Tox~s 7B7~1-JG97 

ASSUMED N1\M~ rmCORDS 

., 

CERT!f.ICA'rr:: OF OWN~RSIUI' FOR INCORI'OitAT~D nUSINiiSS OR I'R~~ .. ~- :rm,_~~---
l FII.EO 

Seer~ !he Ol'llce of the 
. 'Y ot Slate of re•as 

NAME IN WJIICII IJUSINF.SS IS Oft WILl. IJE CONDUCTED 
AUG 2 6 J996 

~-~·~·~--~----------AQ~~~f.~~~~-~~nw~~==~~~~~;~;,·,;.w~;. 1,------------~~----~~~~~~-·-j 
1:1 :sr NI·:SS ADDRESS: _ __;;4..;;1..;:;3..;:;0-=B..;:;e..=l..=l..=a..=i.=.r..=e--=:;8.=.1 V.;.d;:;;.;. • .!..' _:::.Su=it.=.e:::.-;2::.;1::.;0=--------------­

CITY: Houston S1'ATE: Texoa ZIP· 77025 

., 

-I. 

·'· 

,; 

Th.- "'""eW&"iixwr~6~~i1ifbWt~~t'!'t'~ r.t·•!l'tl in il!: Ar!idl·~ or lru:oqiOr:llion ur Wlll(l:tr:.hh· tlunnlll' ll( 

;;,;d ;j ... ch:tner 1111111bl'r or ccrtiric:~te or :1111hurity mnnlx·r. if any. is: 07019723 · 

Tht· ,;t:.IC', county. or other juri:<diction unucr the law~ or which it wa~ in,·orpor:tll•d i>: : __ _:T~e:.:x=a..:s:_ ___ _ 
.--:-:=-=--::--;-:::--:---=':"'"""':'-~=-. :~nd the :.ddr~!l or it~ rt•r:i•:tt'n'<l or r.imil:.r llrrit:t• in rh:.t juri,;dictinn is: 

4130 Bellaire Blvd., Suite 210, Hou•ton, Texa• 77025 . 

Thl' p••riotl. not tu cxcet'd ten ye:1~. durin~: which thi!l "':~ume<l name will lx· u.cl'd i~: Ten ( 10 I years 

Th<· cnrpur:llion is :1 (circle one) bu~in~!l corpor:~tion. non·pruCit corpnr:~tion, pro(~sion:.l coq10r:.1iun. prnfi'!;,:iun:.l 
" ' '' ... ·iatinn ur otht'r type of corpor:~tion (!lpccify) Limited liability company 
nr olllll'r lypc u( incorpOr:ltcd bu!lilll'!l!l, profl~'!\i0n.1J or other :IS.'IOCi:ttiOII or ll'~!:lll•ntity (Sf>C\:if)•): -----

If lh<' cnrpur.uinn is rl'quirl-d to m.1int:~in :1 rcgistl'rt'll orricc in Tt·xa1:! tht• adtln~:s u( thl' rt'r:istl·ml uflin· is: 
4130 Bellaire Blvd., Suite 210, Houston, Texas 77025 ---

"·,;" ''"' '"""'' nl tlu: r·rgi~ll'r't'CI :11(1.'111 at .:uch :.ddrrm: io:: Ph.:lc::l,.i::.Po::::.....:K.:..:..•.....:.P..:Il:.:C:.:Jt=e:.:r=-----·-------
Tht· :uldfl''"' uf the llrincip:ll orrice (if not the ~~,me :1!1 the rt•J:isll'l'l'tl orfit:l') is: 

:.nd if 1 ht• curpuratiun ill not incorpor:ltt'd. or~::~ni 7. l"<l or :1"-'IIXiatl'CI undt•r thl' l:tw!l or Tt•sar., tht· :nhlrt·~s uf it' pi:Kt' uf 

hu.;intoss in Tt•x:t!l ill: -----------------------------------
""" tht• u(Cin• :.tldr~!l el~cwhc-rc i:~: 

Tl~<· count~· nr l·ountil'!l where bu!lin~!l or rJru(~,;iunal !ll'f\'lt=t·s an• bl·inJ: or :trl' to be: <:llndu\'lt'll oJr rt'"''''''l'll undt•r 
.;ud• as.;umt•tl n:une :1rc (if :IJ>I>Iicable, usc the <il'llil{n:lliun "all" ur ":.11 t'Xt:l'lll " ). 

All 
~ If 1 hi.; in• trunll'nl i• ClCl'\:UtC'd by the n!lurnr.y·in·fnct, tht• al!ul'llt')'•in· fat=l hc:rl'll)' tit all·~ that Ill' h;uo IK't·n <1111)' '"'''".,.. 

i!,·d . in writin1: II)' hi.c fll'incip.,l to t'Xl'Cutc :uKI :lt:knowh-cl.:c thi!l i11!1lnrnwn1. · 

1'1 II·: :-\'1' .\TI·: \)F TE.\ :\S S 
s 

L'OI'.\T\. OF 11:\IWIS S 

~~ ""'"'· ''""'""""''''' '" attorrw~··in ·f:lt't o( the l'Of'IIOratinn 
Philip K. Packer, Attorney-in-fact 

I :E FORI: ~H:. Tlfr:: t:NI>r::RSIGNED AUTI·IOI~ITY. nn thi!t da)' P<'r.lllll:tll)' :tPIK':trt'(l _________ _ 

Philip K. Packer, Attorney-in-fact for Choctaw Comaunicationa, L.C. 
1; 11 .. "\ II I ll 11\1 ' In lw lilt• ,-. ·r~nn- \\'IW'4t· n:mt<• - iM/~ Muhm.·rilw<l tu thr r'll'l'J.~Uillt ~ in'4li'Utt1l'lll ;uul . ;.~-;::;-~~~~~ 
l, ·d ·:, ·d 1o IHt ' I hat - hl' _ si..:nc."<l tlw ~:unc (or lhl• J)UI'J>o~~<· and t·on"'idt•ra tiun lht·n·in t'XJln,•·;•·wd. 

, ., 96 

(SE.\1.) 



~orporations Section ~ 
Stntutory Pilings Division 

Office o! the Secretary o! State 
P. o. nox 13697 

Austin, Texas 70711-3697 

ASSUMim N1\Mfi IU\CORDS 
C:I:RTIFICA"m Of OWNERSIIII' fOR INCORI'OIMTI!D llUSINI~SS OR l'll'lll""lll~::r:..,~~IM<:.:.u.~~~IIClNL--------, 

FILED 

NAMF: IN WIUCII UUSINI!SS IS Olt Wll.l. 01! CONDUCTED 

SMOKE SIGNAL COMMUNICATIONS 
(princ w ,,.,.. '""'"" Ill IIUtlirM"JJO) 

In 1t1e Orllce of the 
8ecretary of State of T .... 

liAR 08117 

4130 Bellaire Blvd., Suite 210 r:t.:SINESS AI)I)RESS: __________ ___ ,.;_ __________________ _ 

CI TY: Houston STATE: TX z 11': _ ___:.7....:.: -=-o-=-2.::.5 _ 

I . 

., 

; ~:"·· :::l~k~~)i~CI~ak'f~Ff~W~;,Iq:·c: :·~ O:l:llt'tl in il:: A•·tidl·~ or lnCIIf(IOf:llion ur O.:OIIl(lar:ohlt- tiOCIIIIIl'll~ 

and lht· charter number ur ccrtifocale of authority numlx·r. if any, is: _...:0=-:,7..lj0:..1~9.u.7.a2.,3'-----------

Tht· slaiC', o.:ounly, or other juri~iclion under the law~ of which it wa~ incoqlOral<-d i.:: Texas 
-~=~=--"":"'~-:--"""':~--::---- . :~nd the addr~:: of it:~ rt'l:i::tl'fl'tl or ~irnilar llHio.:t• in 1 hal j111·isdictiun i·:: 

4130 Bellaire Blvd • • Suite 210. Houston. Texas 77025 

::. Th<' Jl<'ri<XI. not to excc:cd ten ye:ll'!l, durinJ: wlrich thi:~ a:::~umctl n:~me will b•· usctl i~ : Ten I 10 l years . 

. J. Tht· ,.,,.,10ration is a (circle one) businC!I.~ corporntion, non·proCit corpor.uion, profl.':t~ion:11 coq101·a1inn. prufi~~:ion:•l 
:r-:-:rr<·i:rlinn or olhC'r type o£ corporation {!IJ)<'Cify) Limited liability company 
nr •llh<·r lrJIC of incorporated bu~inl'!:S, profl.,.:~ional or other aswci:1tiun ur k~::al t•ntity (~(ll'\'ifr): -----

·'· If'"'' <'lll]lllr.Uinn i,; rl'QUir~-d to maintain a rt'J:istt·n'tl uffict• in Tt•xa~. tht• athlno::s u( tht• n·J:i:a ,·n~lufl'i<'<' is: __ 
·- 4130 Bellaire Blvd., Suite 210, Houston, ~X 77025 

""" '"'' """"'of u .. : rC'J.:i!:tcrt'CI :~~:cnt :11 ::uch :KidrC':::: i::: Philip K. Packer 
Thl' :llldr<'l<.~ nf lhl' princip;ll offocc (if noc the ~:.1mc a~ the n••:i::tt•rctl uCCicc) i,;: 

r:. If rlu· ,·,rpnr:uiun is nut noquirctl 111 or <lc'IC!I not m:aint:ain :a n·•:i~h'rt'<lr•ffit'l' in Tt·~a:: . lht• uffil't' :odrln.,.:s in Tr·x:as i~: 

:ultl if'"'' l'Oillllr:lliClll ill not inCOI'Jl01':1lctl, or.l(:lnixl'tlllr a~~i:lll'tlundt•r lhl' Ia\\ ., or T··sa~. ""' :ld<ln•ss of its pl:ll:l' uf 

lnrsim'>l.~ in Tr•s:1~ i~: -----------------------------------
:•nd lhr· uffil'e arldrc:~~ ei!IC\vh('f'C is: 

, . T ill· ~uuruy ur l'lluntit'K whcrl' businC!I~ or 11rufC!1::iunal K<'n'i~'"' an• bcin•: or ,,..,. tub<· ,·nntlut'll'<l ,,,. n·nrlo·n·<l und<·r 
"''" assuml'tl n;une arc (if apr>l icablc. U!CC the dl'llil(nation "all" or "all l'XC<'III "). 

All 
~ If I hi' iu"'runu•nt i~ t'lll'\:Utl'(l by lhl' :tlluniC)'·in·f:rt:l, llu.• :allurnt•r·irl'f:tt:l hcn•h)' r.lall'!l lhal hl' Ira~ IK:l'll duly :oulhnr· 

izt~l. in 1\'ritin~:. by his 1>rindp.1l to t'l"'Cute and :~cknowlt'tlJ!C t i~ in~tnnm•nt 

Till·: :--;T.\TI·: OF TEXAS !1 
s 

L'lJI ':'\TY OF 11 .-\1\I~IS S 

SiJ:IIo1turc of Officrr. rcpn'!lentatin• ,,,. 
auorncr·in· fact ol rhe roq10ratiun 

G. Walter Rockwell, Attorney-in-Fact 

r :r:FOI~ E ~dE. Til£ L:i'mf.RSIGNEI) t\UTI-IORITY. on thi~ dar pt•rsuna llr aprx·:lrctl _________ _ 

.. _g_, __ !l_~U~r Rockwell, Attorney- in-Fact for Choctaw Communica_t ion•, L ._~..:....!.. 
1\ nn•xn 1u nw In I.H.· lhl· fu·rsou _who!~&(.' nanl<.' _ i!'ltan· ~ub!CC.·riiH"tllo lhr f•uTguiu~: inoctruuu: tlt :111d . uut lt·r n:uh. :u ·b1u\\' · 

lo ·•h:•·ol '" ""' rh:ol _ ht· _ ~i~-:nt'tl llll' Mamc for lh<· Jllll'llll':t' :onrl •·unsid<·raliun lht•n·ill <'XJll'<"'~•·• l. 



lrporat.:i.on!: Scct.ion • 
St~tutory Filings Division 

Office of the Sccrct~ry of st~lc 
P. 0. IJOX 13G9 7 

Austin, Tcx~s 70711-3697 

As~uMrm N1\Mii rmconns 
CI:JrfiFICi\TE Or OWNERSIIII' fOR INCOIH'OIMTEO JIUSINESS on I' 

NAJ\·JF: IN WJIICU UUSINESS IS OU WILL DE CONOUCTEI> 

TEJAS T£L£CQMMVNICATIONS 
(print w tn.,. nantr nll....-uc""C"i) 

, 

FILED 
In the Office of the 

Secretary of State of Texas 

AUG 2 8 1996 

r:l ::-> I NESS J\lllll~ESS : _ __:4.::1.::3.:.0-=B.:::e.:::l.:::l.:::a.:::i.:::r.:::e-=8.:::1.:..Vd.:::.:.. • .!..' -=Su=i.:.te=-::.2.:.1.:::0 _____________ _ 

CIT\': Houston STI\TE: ---_..T.sei.olxiiJAII..IIs _______ _ Zll': 77025 

I . Tht· """'t~l&'liiJt\t~6~U~'f~A:'Iffo¥ft~~t':'t'~ ~1:111'11 in 11 : . 1\rl ides nf lm:nrpur:tlinn uf t:I)IIIJiarahh· <itKtolll<'lll 

;;;;d ~~ ... ch:u'lt•r nu111IJ<'r or ct•rtificatc of :mlhurily numlx•r, if :my . i:: : 07019723 · 

., Tht• ,:1:111'. counly, or other juri,:tliction under the lawr. or which it wa:: im·orporalt•d i~: __ ..:T..:e:..:x.:.:a=s:,_ ___ _ 

· '· 

,, 

:--:::-.....--:--;----::-:-.....,::---=-. and the addr~~ or it~ l'l'!!i•:tt·n·d or ~imi l:•r <JHit:l' in I hal jw·i,:dicliun i,;: 
4130 Bellaire Blvd., Suite 210, Houston, Texas 77025 . 

Tlu· ,.,., iod . not to cxce<'ll ten year~. durinJ: which thi~ a:;!lumNI """'c will h1· ust•d is: Ten ( 10) years 

Tht· ,·nrpor:•tiun is :1 (circle on<') busine,:!i corporntiun. non·rJrofil r on)()r:uion. prnh•ssion:tl coqJOration . profi·~:·: iun:1l 
:" "'"."""'"or nlll!'r type of coqJoration (~ll<'t:ify) Limited liability company 
'" •llhl'r ' '' (ll' of incuqJOratcd IJU~inl'!:S, profl·,:~ion:ll or other association ur lt·)~alt•ntit~· (SJX'I:if)'): -----

II lht' l'llljHir:ttinn i•: l'l'(JIIin·d to lll:tinl:lin :1 rrgi!ltt•n•d ufrict• in Tl·~=·~ lht• :uhln·::s ur till' f'l'l'i ·;h•n·tlullin· i~ : 
·- 4130 Bellaire Blvd., Suite 210, Houston, ·1·exas 77025 · -

·"'" ,,,., " '""'' n( lhc rrMi"l<'r<'<l :>l:<'nl :>t ,:uch :.ddrr::•: i::: Philip K. Packer . 
'i'hl' addn·s:: of lhl' princip:tl office (if not the !~1ntc as the rt')!i,:t<'rcd ufficc) i::: 

., .. .r,rrho· n>l'(lllr:llillll is not ino.:urpor:llt'll. ornaniu'(lllr a"':•Jo.:i:tlcd ullll,•r th<•laws ul T•·x:1~. !Itt· :11hln .·: .,( il•: pbn·ul 
hu ..;inc:ss in Tl'x:as i~ : 

:11al 1 h•· offirc atltlrcs~ clsl'Whl're iN: 

, . Th,· <'"'"" y or ,.,,until'S where businC!I!i or JlrufC!Ir.ion:.l Nl'l'\'it:l'!l :.n• bcin1: or :u·•· to lx· cnndu.:tl'll or n ·oulo·n·d uo<kr 
<ud1 :1ssumt·tl name :~rl' (if ~Pillic:tble. usc the dC!Iinnaliun " :til" or ''all l'll:Cl'llt "). 

All 
lf1hi~ i11struow111 is l':o<<..:utt'd by the nttumc~·.jn.f:•cl. lh<· allontl')'·in·fact hcn•h)' r.tall.,. !'>all,.. 11!1~ IJCl'll dul)' :.ulhnr· 
;,.,.d, in \\'ritin,:. by his 11rindp.1l to CXl't:Ute :mel ackno\\'h'(IJ.(c thi~ in. nmwnt . 

Till . -; T.\lr·: l)F TEXAS ~ 

s 
llll' :\T\' liF 11.\I~ I~I S 

. IJ.(IIaturc or Uffit:rr. rcpn~:t•nt:ltil't' ur 
:lllllrnt·r·in·f:tct or the corpuratiun 

Philip K. Packer, Attorney-in-fact 

I:IT l) liE :\H:. TilE L:NDERSIGNED AUTHORITY. on thi!< d:~)' P<'rsunall)' :lllill'ar(•d _________ _ 

Philip K. Packer, Attorney-in-fact for Choctaw Co~~nications, L.C. 

1:1 1""\ 11 111 I I II' Ill lw II II" 111 '1'""1111 - \\'II0'4l' U: lllt(' _ bV:trt-" ~Uh!ClTifH •cl "' lhr fiiiT,.!UinJ: itt"41fUUU'UI ;uul~t·l~-:::-;;1:-:-::-~,-~::"­
l, d · ···d 1' 1 1111 · 1h:H __ hl' _ •:i\! lll'd tlw -;:uuc for tht· puqxmc.· antl t·un~idc.•ratiun tlwn·in ~.·xpn'":!(c.'tl. 

iS I'. \1.) 

. ew·~-· JENNIE W. FLYNN ·(~7)• IIIOT-PWIJC.IfArliWIWI 

-.~ .-.·- .... ---· ., ~:~;;/ SEPT. 30. 1996 
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. .. . 
Choctaw CommunicatloM 
Balance Sheet 
As of September 30, 1997 

Assets 

Current Assets 

Cash 
Accounts Receivable and Depoalts 
Inventory 
Pre-Paid Expenses 
Total current Assets 

Propetty, plant and Equipment 
Accumulated Depredation 
Net Fixed Asset.t 

Organization coat.t 
Accumulated Amottlzetlon 
Net Intangible Assets 

TomlAue,. 

Liabilities 

Current Uabilities 

Accounts Payable 
Accrued Expenses 
Short Term Note-Member 
Total current Uebllltles 

AlP Other 

Total Liabilities 

Equity 

Capital 
Retained Earnings 
Total Equity 

Total Llab/1/Ues and Equity 

$120,043 
19,500 
6,204 

97.949 
243,695 

224,513 
()8.179) 
198,334 

17.281 
(1.887) 
15,394 

H''·42' 

$273,051 
207,719 
391.358 
872,128 

125,116 

997,244 

25,000 
(566.820) 
(541 ,820) 

H55.424 
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..... 
CHOCTAW COMMUNJCADONS 

Qualjfica&ioDJ ofAppljr.ap(a Key Pcngtyec;l 

Jerry CHk. CEO 

Mr. Cook is a gradwlle of tM Uniwnity of Temr. After graduation, Mr. Cook pla~d 
professioMl footbtlll willt 1M Hou.rtoll OUen for JnmJI yean. After leovtng tire Oilers, Mr. Cook 
joined Hmuton SM/1 cl Corrcme a IIIla IJIQIIQp1". Mr. Cook left Hmuton Slae/1 in 1973 and 
purchased a ftUljority inlel'at ill BIIIJMr Sllpply Coltcnte which Ire operated 1111til I 982. In 1982. 
Mr. Cook sold Iris illlDat illllllillkn Sllpply ad Jlfi'Cittu«l Hak-Milu Con.rtruction. Hale-Mills 
has grown from UW~~IIIillk1fl bt Mila to forty-M~M lllillkHI dolkln ill I 996. C~tly. Hale-Milu 
is rtUilced ill 1M top I 0 ill TGGI ad bt tlw top I 0 rtattoNIJiy for corutnu:tton of retail stores. Hale­
Milu luu completed 8ewrtU proj«:b for 1M~ of Tat.U, including 8r.teral pri.Jon.r. 

Mr. Coole opel'flla..,.,. otMr COMJNII'W agapd ill ranching, re~Jl estate development 
and commerciDI ~· 

Scotty Htutlq, COO 

Mr. Hanley luu over 2$ ,.an aperiace in 8tt:u'tUp lnuiness, most notably SCI Security 
Consultants, a commerciiJI alanrt bt.l.silla.r which lrefOIUUJ«l ill 1973 tUUI sold sewn years later for 
fourteen million doi/Qn. Mr. Hanley luu abo bern ill tM lnuiness of brokering vessels to the 
offshore and dri/lillg ~. Since 1981. Ire luu been in the lnuiness of sell/lease back of 
consumer producu. 

Setll L Block 

Mr. Block re«iWJd Iris Mater~ Degrw ill Accotmtingfrom Southwest Texas. /984 and is a 
Certified Public AcCOIDitallt for the State of T&m.r. Mr. Block spent several years at a public 
acCOIUitingfimt before eJWriltg the iltdu.rtTy. Sbtce 1986 Mr. Block ltas been with several large and 
public traded companta btcJvding Service Corporation lntematioMl, Hotard Coaches. Inc. ·and 
Premier Car Rnrlal Servica 41 CoiiiTOlkr. Mr. Block is respon.rible for the maintaining of 
cwtomer recortb. billillg, JNIYI'M1II and reconciJUltton with ILEC recortb. 

Glenn Ry11n Mtusq 

Since gradualing.from the University ofTtDUU In I 976, Mr. Maney ltas been heavily involved 
in the advertising and ~~~,. iluhutry. He has work«/ for such industry leaders as Gannet 
Broadcasting. Cox, Gaylord EntmainlfWift tUUI The Tribune. Prior to his employment with 
Choctaw, he was senior Vice Praident QIU/ Managing Director of Western International Media 
where he managed over forty employ«s tUUI W411"t!Sponsible for reverrue requirements in excess of 
$100.000,000. 




